

Outdoor Photography

RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Please Read Carefully RETURN THIS FORM AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

I, Hereby acknowledge that I am aware that during a photography workshop or other trip that I am participating in under the arrangements of LEWIS KEMPER AND HIS AGENTS OR ASSOCIATES, certain risks and dangers may arise, including but not limited to, the hazards of traveling in wilderness and remote areas, kayak, boat, or other conveyance, the forces of nature and accident or illness in remote regions without means of rapid evacuation or medical facilities. I am also aware and clearly understand that LEWIS KEMPER will have no liability regarding the provision of medical care or adequacy of any care that may be rendered.

I understand the risks of traveling by water and I agree not to hold Lewis Kemper responsible for any damage to my equipment.

I am voluntarily participating in these activities with knowledge of the dangers involved and hereby agree to accept any and all risk including injury and death.

AS LAWFUL CONSIDERATION for the agreement with LEWIS KEMPER to participate in such trips and activities, I hereby agree that I will not make a claim against LEWIS KEMPER or sue for bodily injury, emotional trauma, death, and/or property damage resulting from negligence or other acts, however caused, as a result of participation in the trip. I therefore release and discharge LEWIS KEMPER and his agents and employees from all claims, actions and demands that may have bodily injury, death or property damage arising from participation in the trip.

This release of Liability of Risk agreement is entered into on behalf of all members of participant's family, including any accompanying minors. This agreement is binding on participant's heirs, legal representatives and assigns. If any portion of this agreement is unenforceable, the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect. Under no circumstances shall LEWIS KEMPER be liable to any participant for more than \$500.00. All applications are subject to acceptance by LEWIS KEMPER. Upon payment/deposit for trip, this agreement shall be deemed to have been entered onto at Sacramento, California and shall be construed according to the laws of the State of California. In the unlikely event a legal dispute should arise, I agree the dispute shall exclusively be brought before the appropriate court in Sacramento County, California.

I have carefully read and do agree to all conditions as stated under the heading "Registration Info" of the LEWIS KEMPER INFORMATION PACKET including conditions regarding cancellations and refunds. I have also carefully read this entire release of liability and assumption of risk and fully understand its contents.

| Signature of Trip Participant: | Date: |
|--------------------------------|-------|
| | |
| | |

Lewis Kemper 800 Saverien Dr Sacramento, CA 95864 916-974-7200

REGISTRATION FORM please enclose this form with your Liabilty Form

| NAME: | AGE: |
|--|------|
| ADDRESS: | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP: | |
| CELLPHONE: | |
| EMAIL: | |
| OCCUPATION: | |
| KAYAK TOUR DATES: | |
| NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT IN CASE OF EMERGENC | |
| ANY SPECIAL MEDICATIONS TAKEN? | |
| ARE YOU ALLERGIC TO ANY MEDICATIONS? IF SO WHAT? | |

River Kayak Tour Safety Rules

| Wear life jacket at all times when on the | e water. |
|---|----------|
|---|----------|

- Wear me jacket at all times when of
 Remain seated while on the water.
- 3. Follow directions from Lewis Kemper.
- 4. No smoking

| l, | , promise to follow all rules. |
|------------|--------------------------------|
| Print name | |
| | |
| Signature | Date |